amount of HK$33,420,000 were issued to Kbro Media; (iii) the MOMO Convertible Notes in the principal
amount of HK$20,000,000 were issued to MOMO.COM; and (iv) the Perfect Sky Convertible Notes in the
principal amount of HK$100,000,000 were issued to Perfect Sky.

The net proceeds from the issue of the Convertible Notes were approximately HK$185.7 million.

– 2 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is a table showing the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the
completion of the Subscription Agreements; and (ii) upon the completion of the Subscription Agreements
and assuming that the conversion rights attaching to each of the Convertible Notes are exercised in full at the
Adjusted Conversion Price of HK$0.458 per Conversion Share:

		  Upon completion of
		  the Subscription Agreements
		  and assuming the
		  conversion rights
		  attaching to each
		  of the Convertible Notes
		  are exercised in full
		  at the Adjusted
	 Immediately before	 Conversion Price of
	 completion of the	 HK$0.458 per
Name of Shareholder	 Subscription Agreements	 Conversion Share
	 Number of		  Number of
	 Shares	 Approx. %	 Shares	 Approx. %

Perfect Sky	 1,264,012,837	 60.41%	 1,482,353,448	 59.29%
Next Gen (Note 1)	 88,850,549	 4.25%	 88,850,549	 3.55%
Mr. Chan Chi Yuen (Note 2)	 172,500	 0.01%	 172,500	 0.01%

Fubon Financial	 99,187,500	 4.74%	 172,156,932	 6.89%
Kbro Media	 99,187,500	 4.74%	 172,156,932	 6.89%
MOMO.COM	 —	 —	 43,668,122	 1.74%

Subscribers
  (other than Perfect Sky)	 198,375,000	 9.48%	 387,981,986	 15.52%

Other public Shareholders	 540,977,817	 25.85%	 540,977,817	 21.63%

Total	 2,092,388,703	 100.00%	 2,500,336,300	 100.00%

Notes:

1.	 As at the date of this announcement, Next Gen was wholly and beneficially owned by Yunfeng Fund, L.P., of
which Mr. Yu Feng (an executive Director) was the founder, chairman and the sole director of its general partner.

2.	 Mr. Chan Chi Yuen was an independent non-executive Director as at the date of this announcement.

	 By order of the Board
	 Media Asia Group Holdings Limited
	 Lui Siu Tsuen, Richard
	 Executive Director

Hong Kong, 3 July 2015

– 3 –

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises six executive Directors, namely Dr. Lam Kin
Ngok, Peter (Chairman), Mr. Yu Feng, Dr. Choi Chiu Fai, Stanley, Mr. Lui Siu Tsuen, Richard, Mr. Chan Chi